Decision No. 50932

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFOFNIA

In the Matter of the Application of ALDERCROFT HEIGHTS COMPANY, a corporation, for an order of the Railroad Commission of the State of California (a) granting to it a certificate of public convenience and necessity authorizing the distribution and sale of water to the inhabitants of Aldercroft Heights area, located in the County of Santa Clara, State of California; and (b) authorizing it to issue and sell its capital stock.

Application No. 17768 (First Supplemental)

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

Whereas, Aldercroft Heights Company has applied to the Commission for an order authorizing it to re-issue its 600 outstanding shares of stock of no par value; and,

Whereas, the Commission is of the opinion that a public hearing is not necessary, that applicant's request should be granted, that the money, property or labor to be procured or paid for by the issue of the shares of stock herein authorized is reasonably required by applicant for the purpose specified herein, and that such purpose is not, in whole or in part, reasonably chargeable to operating expenses or to income; therefore,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED as follows:

1. Aldercroft Heights Company is authorized to issue 600 shares of stock, without par value, after the effective date hereof and on or before March 31, 1955, in place of its 600 shares of stock now outstanding.

- 2. Aldercroft Heights Company shall file with the Commission a report, or reports, as required by General Order No. 24-A; which order, insofar as applicable, is made a part of this order.
- 3. This first supplemental order will become effective upon the date hereof.

Dated at San	Francisco, California, this day of
<u>JANHARY</u> , 195 <u>4</u>	(Shill)
	Mating D. Challed
	Paulo hutciener
	Commissioners